
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 1169

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

DANICE PICRAUX

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO ESTABLISH THE ARTS OF THE AMERICAS

INSTITUTE AT THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred thousand dollars

($200,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board of

regents of the university of New Mexico for expenditure in

fiscal year 1998 for the purpose of establishing the arts of the

Americas institute in the college of fine arts at the university

of New Mexico to promote recognition, acceptance and

understanding of the many different arts in the western

hemisphere.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at

the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.

.117261.1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 12, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 1169

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 22, after the period insert “This

appropriation is a nonrecurring appropriation.”,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE
COMMITTEE.



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HEC/HB 1169 Page 3

- 3 -

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 10  For 0  Against

Yes: 10

Excused: McSherry, Nicely, Wright

Absent: None

C:\OFFICE\WPWIN\WPDOCS\H1169EC1.WPD


