1	HOUSE BILL 1169
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	DANI CE PI CRAUX
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO ESTABLISH THE ARTS OF THE AMERICAS
12	INSTITUTE AT THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONTwo hundred thousand dollars
16	($\$200,000$) is appropriated from the general fund to the board of
17	regents of the university of New Mexico for expenditure in
18	fiscal year 1998 for the purpose of establishing the arts of the
19	Americas institute in the college of fine arts at the university
20	of New Mexico to promote recognition, acceptance and
21	understanding of the many different arts in the western
22	hemisphere. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at
23	the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.
24	. 117261. 1
25	

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

2 2 2

I

State of New Mexico							
House of Representatives							
FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE							
FIRST SESSION, 1997							
March 12, 1997							
Mr. Speaker:							
Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred							
HOUSE BILL 1169							
has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS , amended as follows:							
recommendation that it bo inss , amended as forrows.							
1. On page 1, line 22, after the period insert "This							
appropriation is a nonrecurring appropriation.",							
and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE							
COMMITTEE.							

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

HE	C/HB 1169						Page 3		
1							U		
2				Respectfu	lly sub	mitted,			
3									
4									
5									
6				Servel E	V2 ~2 1	Chatanaa			
7				Samuel F.	vigii,	Chai rman			
8									
9	Adopted			Not Adopt	ed				
10				•					
11	((Chief Cle	rk)			(Chief Cler	k)		
12									
13		Date							
14									
15	The roll call		s <u>10</u> For <u>0</u>	_ Agai nst					
	Yes: 10								
16	Excused: Ma		Nicely, Wri	ght					
17	Absent: No	one							
18									
19									
20	C: \OFFI CE\WPWI N\W	PDOCS\H1169E	C1. WPD						
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
				2					

[bracketed mterial] = delete <u> Underscored material = new</u>